2024 Annual Community Safety Survey

Q1 Where do you live?

Answered: 126  Skipped: 0

The Town of
Fort Macleod

MD of Willow
Creek

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

The Town of Fort Macleod 86.51% 109
MD of Willow Creek 12.70% 16
Other (please specify) 0.79% 1
TOTAL 126
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Claresholm 1/8/2025 10:45 AM
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Q2 How safe do you feel in your neighbourhood during the day?

Answered: 126  Skipped: 0

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

. Very Safe . Somewhat ... Neutral . Somewhat ...
. Very Unsafe
VERY SOMEWHAT NEUTRAL SOMEWHAT UN VERY
SAFE SAFE SAFE UNSAFE
(no 53.17% 27.78% 14.29% 2.38% 2.38%
label) 67 35 18 3 3
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90% 100%

TOTAL WEIGHTED

AVERAGE

126

4.27
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Q3 How safe do you feel in your neighbourhood at night?

Answered: 126  Skipped: 0

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very Safe . Somewhat ... Neutral . Somewhat ...
. Very Unsafe

VERY SOMEWHAT NEUTRAL SOMEWHAT UN VERY TOTAL WEIGHTED
SAFE SAFE SAFE UNSAFE AVERAGE
(no 20.63% 38.89% 13.49% 18.25% 8.73%
label) 26 49 17 23 11 126 3.44
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Answered: 81  Skipped: 45

RESPONSES

No e
None.

Not enough street lights streets and avenues are so dark durning the winter when youhave to
walk to work or home.

Theft
Our home was robbed in the past
Street lights are not always working in our area

Don't have any in my immediate area, I've lived there for over 30 years and never not felt safe,
having said that | always keep my doors locked when | am in my house

more patrols
Theft, violence, impaired drivers, drug use, racism & hate.

We have seen some loitering and potential drug use around our street/back alley and
transitioning groups from what seems like the high school to down town

none
Need more lights at parks, and surveillance.

Theft and vandalism

Street people, drug use.

| don't believe safety concerns are any higher than surrounding communities.

Loose dogs or dogs off leash. People stealing or tryinb to break in to my property or vehicle.
Being followed or tormented by individuals (teens/adults)

There is an over abundance of drug addicts, drug dealers, and thieves roaming around
constantly. Police don't seem to like doing their job.

Drug houses and users
Doesn’'t matter how many lights you leave on you still get hot with thieves.

The increased homeless/low income population. | don't mean to have a NIMBY attitude but it
is sometimes worrisome during the day even. Pockets of people hanging out at the parks.
There's not even cameras

| don’t choose to be walking at night
The night thefts & damage to property

The men in cars trying to pick up women or children. The car hoppers. The drunk people who
roam downtown now since the hotel is not open anymore. The garbage in the playgrounds.
This town is not safe.

With no police presence after a certain time of night, thieves know this and use this to their be
advantage.

Poor lighting

Need more lights and sidewalks

4/19

Q4 What specific saftey concerns do you have in your community?

DATE

1/24/2025 8:07 PM
1/24/2025 12:04 PM
1/24/2025 7:19 AM
1/24/2025 5:25 AM

1/23/2025 10:24 PM
1/23/2025 8:54 PM
1/23/2025 8:28 PM
1/20/2025 2:00 PM

1/20/2025 9:58 AM
1/19/2025 10:10 AM
1/17/2025 4:17 PM

1/17/2025 12:47 PM
1/17/2025 8:47 AM
1/17/2025 8:43 AM
1/16/2025 7:48 PM
1/16/2025 7:32 PM
1/16/2025 1:28 PM

1/16/2025 9:34 AM

1/16/2025 7:28 AM
1/15/2025 10:14 PM
1/15/2025 10:12 PM

1/15/2025 9:46 PM
1/15/2025 8:51 PM
1/15/2025 8:12 PM

1/15/2025 7:58 PM

1/15/2025 2:32 AM
1/13/2025 6:21 PM



28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37
38
39

40

41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55

56

57

2024 Annual Community Safety Survey

Certai areas of town...heritage motel

Drug dealers, thieves that will do whatever it takes to get their drugs. Drivers speeding through
the streets of town.

Theft

Increase in theft

None

Theft. Things being broken that are personal property
Drugs / alcohol Especially on main street (motels)
Thefts

People steal and enter private property with out even a thought as there is generally no
consequences. | worry for the children in this town playing as drivers do not slow down whether
its a play ground zone or street.

Theft

Theft at night
The amount of thefts and break ins that happen at night. Late at night there always seems to
be people roaming around

Dogs off leash, individuals lurking around the alleys

Drivers driving too fast on residential streets, poor vehicular visability on busy streets, poor
lighting on domestic residential streets, lack of visability of law enforcement

Response time when calling RCMP

Not enough lighting in a main business alleys, and alot of traffic

| have none outside of large trucks speeding when they go through town on the hiway.
Drug related crimes

Traffic speeding on residential streets

speed in school zones

When | walk home from watching my grandsons at night and it's not far from my house.
Not enough enforcement at night.

Possible drug trafficking Suspicious activity in the alleys The motels on Main Street
Theft

Large amount of theft Large amount of drug use Individuals who need drugs will do anything to
get them including harming people

Ensuring we have a robust safety nets for our community

The rise in crime - transients coming to our town and surrounding area - theft of vehicles and
equipment

| feel like some areas are not very well lit, A lot of dog owners let their dogs out and I've
personally been chased by a dog going for a walk at 6:00 at night when it was dark. It makes
you feel like you're unsafe. Also throughout 10th and 11th Street where | live there are a lot of
times people doing drug interactions which is also not safe. And | have children.

Speed down 3rd avenue, vehicles can be moving pretty quick. Light at Centennial park is
awesome, can we put some additional at Lions Park, SE park, and or make sure lights are part
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1/13/2025 2:46 PM
1/12/2025 10:59 PM

1/12/2025 7:49 AM
1/11/2025 8:31 PM
1/10/2025 5:45 AM
1/9/2025 9:10 PM
1/9/2025 7:55 PM
1/9/2025 7:03 PM
1/9/2025 6:18 PM

1/9/2025 1:23 PM
1/9/2025 12:55 PM
1/9/2025 12:08 PM

1/9/2025 10:31 AM

1/9/2025 9:10 AM
1/9/2025 8:21 AM

1/9/2025 7:39 AM
1/9/2025 6:37 AM
1/9/2025 6:33 AM
1/8/2025 10:43 PM
1/8/2025 10:40 PM
1/8/2025 9:28 PM
1/8/2025 9:05 PM
1/8/2025 8:56 PM
1/8/2025 8:27 PM
1/8/2025 7:55 PM
1/8/2025 7:52 PM

1/8/2025 7:42 PM
1/8/2025 7:34 PM

1/8/2025 3:42 PM

1/8/2025 3:04 PM
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of the new park plan. Lighting all over the community should be increased when and where
possible.

The theft aspect is high | don't trust not having a vehicle break in when parked in certain areas
of Town ; le: by the pawn shop next to the vet clinic or the shell station.

Thefts and break ins

Areas around the highways are hotspots for opportunistic crime. It seems to be the same
south of the tracks.

Town council. Mayor How things are being looked. Low income house being a lie. Building a
new sub division before jons with no news that multiple multiplex apartments aren’t being built
for whatever reason

Break n enters
Drugs and theft.
Theft

Safety outdoors - homeless/addicted asking for $, rides,cigarettes etc. Theft from home and
vehicles

vehicle & house break ins, speed on the one way going east(alot of vehicles do not slow down
or even stop for crosswalks, as well)

None. | feel very safe in our specific neighbourhood. | don't think I'd say that for other areas of
town if I lived there though.

None really. More security like neighbourhood watch may be good.

Centennial Park and the amount of broken alcohol bottles, condoms and drug paraphernalia
that is there.

Accessibility in the snowy months, especially sidewalks and street intersection for wheelchairs
Drugs

| have a neighbour who is a religious nut and bullies me, damages my property just because
he doesn't believe city people should be allowed to buy property in Macleod. Unfortunately, he
isn't the only one here with those thoughts.

| have found Fort Macleod to feel safe overall, no specific concerns

Night safety

People breaking into vehicles and breaking down fences

Theft and amount of night lurkers Also the speed on roads especially by the school
Car prowlers, theft, suspected drug trafficking, Loitering

Wildlife and Main Street loiterer's

Airport Properties is out of the way an unknown to most people.

Increase in theft (vehicles)

Car break ins and car theft.
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1/8/2025 10:45 AM

1/8/2025 10:12 AM
1/8/2025 9:55 AM

1/8/2025 8:25 AM

1/7/2025 10:27 PM
1/7/2025 10:24 PM
1/7/2025 9:40 PM
1/7/2025 8:25 PM

1/7/2025 7:56 PM

1/7/2025 7:55 PM

1/7/2025 7:41 PM
1/7/2025 7:27 PM

1/7/2025 7:24 PM
1/7/2025 7:20 PM
1/7/2025 7:13 PM

1/7/2025 7:07 PM
1/7/2025 7:06 PM
1/7/2025 7:04 PM
1/7/2025 7:04 PM
1/7/2025 7:04 PM
1/7/2025 7:03 PM
1/7/2025 4:55 PM
1/7/2025 4:20 PM
1/7/2025 3:42 PM
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Q5 How effective do you believe local law enforcement is at ensuring

community safety?

Answered: 125  Skipped: 1
(no label)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Very Effecti... . Somewhat ... Neutral . Somewhat I...
B very Ineffec...
VERY SOMEWHAT NEUTRAL SOMEWHAT VERY TOTAL
EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE INEFFECTIVE INEFFECTIVE
(no 10.40% 35.20% 24.80% 18.40% 11.20%
label) 13 44 31 23 14 125

7/19

WEIGHTED

AVERAGE

3.15
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Q6 How likely are you to report suspicious activity or minor incidents to

authorities?
Answered: 126  Skipped: 0
(no label)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
. Very Likely . Somewhat ... Neutral . Somewhat ...
. Very Unlikely
VERY SOMEWHAT NEUTRAL SOMEWHAT VERY
LIKELY LIKELY UNLIKELY UNLIKELY
(no 44.44% 37.30% 7.94% 7.14% 3.17%
label) 56 47 10 9 4

8/19

90%

100%

TOTAL

126

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.13
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Q7 Have you personally experienced or witnessed any crime in your
community in the past year?

Answered: 126  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 41.27%

No 58.73%
TOTAL

9/19
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74

126



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

2024 Annual Community Safety Survey

Q8 If yes, did you report it?

Answered: 65  Skipped: 61

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
61.54% 40
38.46% 25

65

10/19
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Q9 Do you feel that community spaces (parks, sidewalks, public buildings)

are well-maintained and safe?

Answered: 126  Skipped: 0

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes, very sa... . Mostly safe Neutral Mostly uns...
. Very unsafe
YES, VERY MOSTLY NEUTRAL MOSTLY VERY TOTAL WEIGHTED
SAFE SAFE UNSAFE UNSAFE AVERAGE
(no 15.87% 46.03% 23.81% 12.70% 1.59%
label) 20 58 30 16 2 126

11/19

3.62
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Q10 What areas do you think need the most improvement for better
community safety? (Lighting, police presence, community programs, etc.)

o N o o b~ W

10
11

12
13
14

15

16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23

Answered: 89  Skipped: 37

RESPONSES

Spend less on police and more on community programs. A shelter for the unhoused would also
help a lot.

Lighting dogs running lose

It's dark on 5ave and 10th street with no street lights
Police presence

More lighting in public parking lots

Lighting. Policing

Lighting, | walk after work and during the winter months the avenues tend to be very dark, hard
to see ice. Peace officer needs to work more evenings, to have his presence known

police presence
Education - i.e drug use, racism & hate, impaired driving.

I think the lions park needs more entrances on the west side. It sometimes feels you have to
go past the tables to leave if you are playing on the west equipment and anybody that can box
you in.

Lighting and Police pressence
Lightning

The centennial park is always dirty vandalized, the bathrooms smell like pot. This is too close
to low income housing. People don’t want to use the parks.

More lighting in the parks, such as, the highschool track field (very dark when | walk through in
the evening). Affordable housing is a major barrier for our vulnerable populations; however, |
recognize this is an issue in all communities right now and it's difficult to create a sufficient
program to address this.

Lighting on streets and parks.
Main street, Circle K area, alleys, little league baseball field area.
Information campaigns about prevention and awareness of drugs in the area

Wow you have said it all ! Lighting , police presence, community programs. Bit when you
phone town office and ask if someone or a company has a business license to solidarity my
home for things | don't want ! The staff have no idea what | am asking ! Did this person that is
asking for money or selling g something door to door , purchase a license in our town to do
so!ll!

It would be nice to see increased safety measures at the parks and other family related areas.
The lighting is fine. It'd be nice to have cameras ..not just holes where they should be.

Police presence
Police presence

Police presence including timely response More traffic enforcement, so many speeders & not
yielding to pedestrians

12/19

DATE
1/24/2025 8:07 PM

1/24/2025 7:19 AM

1/24/2025 5:25 AM
1/23/2025 10:24 PM
1/23/2025 9:34 PM
1/23/2025 8:54 PM
1/23/2025 8:28 PM
1/20/2025 2:00 PM

1/20/2025 9:58 AM
1/19/2025 10:10 AM
1/17/2025 4:17 PM

1/17/2025 12:35 PM
1/17/2025 8:43 AM
1/16/2025 7:48 PM

1/16/2025 7:32 PM

1/16/2025 1:28 PM
1/16/2025 9:34 AM
1/16/2025 7:28 AM
1/15/2025 10:14 PM

1/15/2025 10:12 PM

1/15/2025 9:46 PM
1/15/2025 9:20 PM
1/15/2025 8:51 PM
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Police presence, lighting, cleaning up thr parks.

We need to have a way of slowing the 1 ways speed through town. More Sherifs visibility to
deter the speeders through town.

Residential streets need better lighting.
Lighting, sidewalks

Across tracks..lighting ..sidewalks..also 15th and 16th st with both sidewalks and lighting.
more lighting in parks.

Police presence, possible speed cameras in the school zones/playground/park areas.
Police presence
Mainstreet

More police presence down twp 92, in and around Orton and beyond. To avoid theft, sign
damage and reckless driving

LIGHTING.
None
The police do absolutely nothing then contuinely release criminal

| always feel safer in a well lit area. However, | have issues with the dark in general, so maybe
my thoughts aren't really valid. I'd light up everywhere lol.

Lighting. 16 th street 4-5ave very dark at night ( only one light)
Police presence

More lighting would be nice, we live on a street that finally got more lights and it made a huge
difference in theft on this street. Police occasionally sit at the school in the morning for drop
off but people still don't slow down, they should maybe stop the people then maybe it would
change.

Lighting, tree trimming, police presence

Police presence on Main Street or gas stations where you see drug deals go down. Good lights
on all streets to prevent thieves

Active discouragement of weirdos with extreme and xenophobic attitudes assuming positions
of relative power e.g.: the local board of trade, subcommittees of the municipal government,
volunteer boards, etc.

Something needs to be done about the drug dealers and the addict's that do the break ins and
thefts.

More lighting on corners of streets/avenues
Parks, busy roadways, school zones
Police presence in communities. Regular patrol.

Lighting for sure. Would love to say more police presence but no officers in the middle of the
night are on payrol

Lighting, criminals don't like bright lights

Large speeding trucks. Better crosswalk lights at the hiway.
Mail street, Family foods!

avenues (heavy foot traffic)

Speed bumps, street calming remodies

Better lighting. Glad to see most lights on main street are fixed.

more traffic control

13/19

1/15/2025 8:12 PM
1/15/2025 7:58 PM

1/15/2025 2:32 AM
1/13/2025 6:21 PM
1/13/2025 2:46 PM

1/12/2025 10:59 PM
1/12/2025 3:05 PM
1/12/2025 7:49 AM
1/11/2025 8:31 PM

1/10/2025 10:00 AM
1/10/2025 5:45 AM
1/9/2025 9:10 PM
1/9/2025 8:17 PM

1/9/2025 7:55 PM
1/9/2025 7:03 PM
1/9/2025 6:18 PM

1/9/2025 1:23 PM
1/9/2025 12:55 PM

1/9/2025 12:08 PM

1/9/2025 10:31 AM

1/9/2025 9:10 AM
1/9/2025 8:21 AM
1/9/2025 7:39 AM
1/9/2025 6:39 AM

1/9/2025 6:37 AM
1/9/2025 6:33 AM
1/9/2025 6:26 AM
1/8/2025 10:43 PM
1/8/2025 10:40 PM
1/8/2025 10:21 PM
1/8/2025 9:28 PM
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the terrible road conditions that come into Macleod from Lethbridge just by Mcdonalds and the
ambulance station. It needs to be repaved and widened to connect to the rest of main street.
Not favorable driving and not friendly approach to Macleod . Its a short road and should be
redone.

There are some streets not well lit at night | feel. Plus the speeding is getting atrocious.
Walking path could use lighting and more c-walk lights

Increased Police presence Foot patrols

Lighting. Police presence and action

Parks need to be monitored more.

Our police detachment openly complains that they are basically handcuffed and can mostly
give out driving infraction tickets. Many individuals are on a crime stoppers group that do more
than I've seen our local RCMP do. Our business had a theft and we got more done from
Lethbridge police than we got from our detachment. Our local RCMP couldn’t even confirm an
ID to a clear picture from our camera. We need police officers that live in town, would be nice if
they had to live in the community they protect. We need patrolling 24 hours a day not an 8
hour gap where no authorities are in town. Our business had an active break in and it took
RCMP 2 hours to get there.... Our community safety relies on our RCMP heavily, until they
improve nothing else will make a difference. Better lighting in areas around the one ways.
Visible crosswalks. More cross walk lights. Many people speed through town and it’s very
difficult for pedestrians to cross safely. On multiple occasions I've had to get out of my vehicle
and assist a child, or elderly person because nobody was stopping for them.

Access to housing to prevent other issues from snowballing into the community More social
engagement programs to meet needs to prevent the need for crime

I think we lack police presence overall in town and in the MD.
Lighting for sure. Downtown is nicely lit but some side streets are not.
As mentioned above.

Our street has no sidewalk. The amount of puddling and ice build up in front of the houses is
very concerning. If we are supposed to keep sidewalks clear of ice and snow, why is the town
not doing anything to keep it clear where residents are walking on these roads with no
sidewalks? It's a hazard and if residents can be sued due to neglected sidewalks and someone
gets hurt, is the town liable if someone gets injured on 16th or 10th streets where they refuse
to put in sidewalks??? I'd really like to know when something is going to be done about this.

Police presence is lacking. I've called the police several times over the last few years for
vehicle break ins, business robberies, public drunk/disorderly, etc. The RCMP only responded
to the scene for one of the calls, and told me the situation at hand was a weekly if not daily
occurrence with the same individual.

Listening
Shelter for the unhoused in the winter.

The town is supposed to maintain snow shovelling of the avenues as far as i'm aware, and
they don't do a fantastic job of it. More lighting would be nice. Some nights there is a police
presence, sometimes not. One time we had to call the cops and it literally took almost an hour
for them to show up which could have been so much worse in a worse situation

Police presence

Post office, bank lobbies etc. Problem isn’t the fault that building is available it's that other
services are not - nowhere else to shelter

police prescence

The parks don't always feel as safe as there are people around at times who live in low income
areas surrounding the parks that cause problems and have been to the park where the cops
are there dealing with a situation. | wouldn't feel comfortable being at the parks alone with kids.
Also sometimes on Main Street there are people going into businesses who are one something
causing problems for businesses and pedestrians on Main Street. Cops seem to be quick to

14/19

1/8/2025 9:23 PM

1/8/2025 9:05 PM
1/8/2025 8:56 PM
1/8/2025 8:27 PM
1/8/2025 8:07 PM
1/8/2025 7:55 PM
1/8/2025 7:52 PM

1/8/2025 7:42 PM

1/8/2025 7:34 PM
1/8/2025 3:42 PM
1/8/2025 10:45 AM
1/8/2025 10:12 AM

1/8/2025 9:55 AM

1/8/2025 8:25 AM
1/7/2025 10:27 PM
1/7/2025 10:24 PM

1/7/2025 9:40 PM
1/7/2025 8:25 PM

1/7/2025 7:56 PM
1/7/2025 7:55 PM
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respond and deal with the situation. It's situations that are going to be in most places but it is
always at the back of my mind to be aware of when going certain places in town especially
with kids when you are alone.

community programs and police presence

Some streets are poorly lite and again sidewalks, cutoffs and streets are ridiculous in the
winter for wheelchairs

Enforcement of those on EV or Pedal Bikes after sunset not following the traffic safety act
(mode of transportation for criminal behavior)

Harsher penalty for criminals, even harsher for repeat offenders

Lights always help. | feel like our police presence isn't too bad, | don't see them often out and
about but | do see bylaw working hard patrolling every day.

None
Skate park .
Police presence ne

Need more police presence and maybe some community programs. There is someone looking
to kidnap kids and women (according to more than one person on facebook)

Parks..

Lighting in the alley behind the motels & mad mechanics
Lighting and police

community engagement and reporting of criminal activity.

Lighting, police presence is much improved. Community programs like citizens on patrol or
rural crime watch

15/19

1/7/2025 7:27 PM
1/7/2025 7:24 PM

1/7/2025 7:20 PM

1/7/2025 7:18 PM
1/7/2025 7:13 PM

1/7/2025 7:12 PM

1/7/2025 7:07 PM
1/7/2025 7:06 PM
1/7/2025 7:06 PM
1/7/2025 7:04 PM

1/7/2025 7:04 PM
1/7/2025 7:04 PM
1/7/2025 7:03 PM
1/7/2025 4:55 PM
1/7/2025 3:42 PM
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improving local safety?

Answered: 78  Skipped: 48

RESPONSES

Watch out for each other.

report more to the town and rcmp but these complaints should be taken serious by both parties
Everyone plays a part in monitoring and reporting

Could have neighbourhood watch

For sure to keep your eye on anything suspicious or anything that is unusual in your
neighbourhood.

Be a good community member—if you see something, say something.
Racism & hate education. Education on drug use & impaired driving.

| think that we should be reporting more often so that the town and authorities can take action
or build cases.

Keeping an eye out on each other's property and being aware of people/vehicles that are not
typically in your area.

Report more

Being friendly to your neighbours, and community involvement (not secluding or isolating
people- for example, toxic Facebook groups). Report to police if they see something, but not
over reporting "suspicious behavior" as someone walking down the street is not illegal.

They are with local groups

Report more.

Report crimes, don't be a drug dealer.

Know the by laws

See it, report it..stop it if it's safe. Is there a texting line?

Pay attention and be forthcoming at crimes witnessed

Clearing ice and snow from sidewalks. Reporting questionable activities.
Report incidents while being assured there will be response & appropriate charges laid
Report incidents to the police.

Be aware, observant and report crimes or suspicious activity.

Doing what they can

Community watch

More home owners and businesses need to have security cameras. | think EVERY business
should have security cameras in and outside their business.

Locking up. Leave lights on. Keep eyes and ears open
Unsure
Neighborhood watch

Walk dogs on leash. | have been chased/attacked by people's dogs who are off leash on the

16/19

Q11 What role do you believe community members should play in

DATE
1/24/2025 7:19 AM

1/24/2025 5:25 AM
1/23/2025 10:24 PM
1/23/2025 8:28 PM
1/20/2025 2:00 PM

1/20/2025 9:58 AM
1/19/2025 10:10 AM
1/17/2025 4:17 PM

1/17/2025 8:47 AM

1/16/2025 7:48 PM
1/16/2025 7:32 PM

1/16/2025 3:29 PM
1/16/2025 1:28 PM
1/16/2025 9:34 AM
1/15/2025 10:14 PM
1/15/2025 10:12 PM
1/15/2025 9:46 PM
1/15/2025 9:20 PM
1/15/2025 8:51 PM
1/15/2025 8:12 PM
1/15/2025 2:32 AM
1/13/2025 6:21 PM
1/13/2025 2:46 PM
1/12/2025 10:59 PM

1/12/2025 3:05 PM
1/12/2025 7:49 AM
1/11/2025 8:31 PM
1/10/2025 9:52 AM
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pathway on the north side of the river.
Watch out for each other

Be vigilant and aware of your surroundings and report anything that seems out of the ordinary
or suspicious.

Increase lighting around homes Security cameras
A shared app reporting all suspicious activity.
Awareness, share how to's

Alerting police to issues

Education regarding real facts specific to First Nations, Environment, Climate Change, and the
spectre of syndicated crime infiltrating all levels of government. Like, what's with the UCP?

Report crime, community watch, citizens on patrol

Watch out for each other, always keep a mindful eye on things
Not sure

See something, say something.

Awareness, speaking out.

People are good in town.

Crime watch

The community members should have alot of say in what happens in our neighborhoods and
community. Seeing as it effects each individual differently.

Reporting crime

citizens on patrol needs more volunteers

Be more observant and report anything strange,

We should all lookout for one another.

Na

Accountability for integrity

Everyone needs to communicate and be looking out for one another.
Holding our RCMP accountable Crime stoppers Report what we are seeing

Ensuring that we can have a strong safety net that catches people. Investing in prevention of
crime through strong healthy engaged communities

As a partner in the Queens, we have cleaned up the swamp on Main Street / more needs to be
done to ensure safety in our Community- | am not sure how exactly

We all have a part.
report, be aware, light up our own properties, lock up our house, cars etc.

| think the community as a whole is very vigilant, but perhaps lack the assurance their
reporting of suspicious activities get any real response from authorities.

Report unsafe or suspicious things.

Unsure. | believe local safety should fall primarily with the RCMP and the municipality (lighting,
cross walks, etc).

Lift eachother up not talk down about others
Keeping a watch on your neighbors to protect them as well.

i know there is crime stoppers, and the "unofficial" crime stoppers has been the most effective
i've seen so far
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1/10/2025 5:45 AM
1/9/2025 8:17 PM

1/9/2025 7:55 PM
1/9/2025 7:03 PM
1/9/2025 1:23 PM
1/9/2025 12:55 PM
1/9/2025 12:08 PM

1/9/2025 10:31 AM
1/9/2025 9:10 AM
1/9/2025 8:21 AM
1/9/2025 7:39 AM
1/9/2025 6:37 AM
1/9/2025 6:33 AM
1/8/2025 10:40 PM
1/8/2025 10:30 PM

1/8/2025 10:21 PM
1/8/2025 9:28 PM
1/8/2025 9:23 PM
1/8/2025 9:05 PM
1/8/2025 8:56 PM
1/8/2025 8:27 PM
1/8/2025 7:55 PM
1/8/2025 7:52 PM
1/8/2025 7:42 PM

1/8/2025 7:34 PM

1/8/2025 3:42 PM
1/8/2025 3:04 PM
1/8/2025 10:22 AM

1/8/2025 10:12 AM
1/8/2025 9:55 AM

1/8/2025 8:25 AM
1/7/2025 10:27 PM
1/7/2025 10:24 PM
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Reporting suspicious activity
Planning, volunteering, getting involved beyond Facebook/discussions comments.
report anything suspicious or criminal

| think it's important that everyone is looking out for one another and to be able to feel like if
you were somewhere and were in a situation that people would be there to help you.

Be law abiding and be willing to report a crime
| feel everyone should be aware and watchful in your areas

Petition the Town to accept the statistics Canada population updates and have an active
enforcement to the population growth

Talk to their neighbours! | have lived here for just over a year and the only 2 neighbours |
slightly know are the ones who tell me to move because | am not Dutch reform...the rest just
shun me even when | used to wave or say hello. Now, | will be selling my house and
moving...life is too short to put up with this crap.

Community members should communicate and report any concerns to the appropriate entity.
Same as always, safety is everyone’s responsibility

Report

some kind of neighbourhood watch is better than nothing

Reporting issues

More reporting

Neighborhood watch

Report activity with less hesitations. keep lights on. watch out for each other and connect with
neighbors if something doesnt look right.

Observe and report
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1/7/2025 9:40 PM
1/7/2025 8:25 PM
1/7/2025 7:56 PM
1/7/2025 7:55 PM

1/7/2025 7:27 PM
1/7/2025 7:24 PM
1/7/2025 7:20 PM

1/7/2025 7:13 PM

1/7/2025 7:12 PM
1/7/2025 7:07 PM
1/7/2025 7:06 PM
1/7/2025 7:04 PM
1/7/2025 7:04 PM
1/7/2025 7:04 PM
1/7/2025 7:03 PM
1/7/2025 4:55 PM

1/7/2025 3:42 PM
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Q12 How would you rate your overall sense of safety in this community?

Answered: 126

(no label)

0% 10%

. Excellent
. Very Poor

EXCELLENT GOOD

(no label) 12.70% 42.86%
16 54

20% 30%

. Good

FAIR

30.95%
39

40% 50%

Skipped: 0

60% 70%

80%

Fair . Poor
POOR VERY POOR TOTAL
12.70% 0.79%
16 1 126

19/19

90%

100%

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

3.83





